

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



26 July 2023

### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 276 s.

. . 70

2023

## 2023 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA IMPLEMENTATION CEREMONY

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief ES, SGOD
OIC Chief ES, CID
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. The Schools Division of Angeles City, through the School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD), will conduct the "2023 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA IMPLEMENTATION KICK-OFF CEREMONY" with the theme "Bayanihan para sa MATATAG na Paaralan", on August 14, 2023, at 7:30 a.m. to be held at the City College of Angeles and hosted by Angeles City National High School.
- 2. The objectives of the activity are:
  - a. to conduct the 2023 Division Brigada Eskwela Kick-Off ceremony.
  - b. to awaken the spirit of volunteerism and Bayanihan among Angelenos.
  - to gather support for the minor repairs and maintenance of public schools.
- 3. The participants for the Brigada Eskwela Kick-Off and Motorcade are:
  - a. Schools Division Superintendent
  - b. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
  - c. Chief SGOD
  - d. Chief CID
  - e. Education Program Supervisors
  - f. Public Schools District Supervisor
  - g. EPS-SGOD
  - h. SEPS-SMN
  - i. School Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools
  - j. School Brigada Eskwela Coordinators
  - k. SPTA Presidents
  - L. LGUs
- The activities, schedules, and venues for the 2023 Division Brigada Eskwela Kick-Off are listed below.

ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULES	VENUES	
BE SCHOOLS COORDINATORS COORDINATION MEETING	AUGUST 1, 2023	MS TEAMS	



#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

### Region III Schools Division of Angeles City

BRIGADA ESKWELA KICK OFF	AUGUST 14, 2023 8:00 AM	CITY COLLEGE OF ANGELES
MONITORING OF	AUGUST 14-	ALL PUBLIC
SCHOOL BRIGADA	SEPTEMBER 8, 2023	ELEMENTARY AND
ESKWELA		SECONDARY SCHOOLS
IMPLEMENTATION		
SUBMISSION OF	SEPTEMBER 29, 2023	SGOD OFFICE
ACCOMPLISHMENT		
REPORTS		
RECOGNITION OF 2023	OCTOBER 6, 2023	MS TEAMS
BRIGADA ESKWELA		
IMPLEMENTORS		

5. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

BARRA

RONALDO A. POZON PhD, CESO V W Schools Division Superintendent

Reference: RM 371 s. 2023

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

PROGRAMS
MONITORING AND EVALUATION

AMCR/SMN/July 26, 2023